GOVERNMENT OF NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORY OF DELHI LABOUR DEPARTMENT 5 SHAM NATH MARG, DELHI-110054

E-mail: admn-labour@delhi.gov.in

Ph. No.: 011-23963334

No. F.1/31/222/LC/Estt./04/ 49-9-494/ OFFICE ORDER

Dated:- 18/12/2024

The following Officers/officials working in Labour Department, Govt. of NCT of Delhi shall stand retired from the Government Service on attaining the age of superannuation on the date mentioned against their names:-

S. No	Name	Designation	Date of Birth	Date of Superannuation
1.	Sh. S. Pandia Rajan	Director (ISH)	08.06.1965	30.06.2025
2.	Sh. Gurmukh Singh	Deputy Labour Commissioner (re- designated as Joint Labour Commissioner)	23.09.1965	30.09.2025
3.	Smt. Poonam Kalra	Section Officer	06.12.1965	31.12.2025
4.	Smt. Prem Lata	Librarian	28.11.1965	30.11.2025
5.	Smt. Mamta Tyagi	Grade-II (DSS)/Assistant Section Officer	20.11.1965	30.11.2025
6.	Smt. Sona Devi	MTS (Sweeper)	10.04.1965	30.04.2025

This issues with the approval of Competent Authority.

(VIJAY CHANDNA) DY. LABOUR COMMISSIONER (ADMN.)/HOO .494; Dated:- 18/12/2024

No. F.1/31/222/LC/Estt./04/4929-494

Copy forwarded for information & necessary action to:

- 1. PS to Secy-cum-Commissioner (Labour), Labour Department, GNCT of Delhi, Delhi
- 2. PS to Addl. Labour Commissioner, Labour Department, GNCT of Delhi, Delhi
- 3. Dy. Secy. Services-I/II, Services Dept., 5th Floor, Delhi Secretariat, Delhi.
- 4. The Deputy Controller of Accounts, Labour Department, GNCT of Delhi, Delhi.
- 5. The Pay & Account Officer XI, Old Secretariat, New Delhi
- 6. DDO, Labour Department, GNCT of Delhi, Delhi
- 7. Incharge (Pension Branch), Labour Department, GNCT of Delhi, Delhi
- 8. Officer/Official concerned with the direction to submit their pension papers on time.
- 9. Section Officer (Caretaking), Labour Department, GNCT of Delhi, Delhi
- 10. The Librarian, Labour Department, GNCT of Delhi, Delhi
- 11.System Analyst, Labour Department with the request to upload this order on the website of this department
- 12.Personal file of the officer/official

13.Guard file.

/8./2..29 (VIJAY CHANDNA) DY. LABOUR COMMISSIONER (ADMN.)/HOG